
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ٠ INTERNATIONAL WORKSHOP ON HYDROMETEOROLOGICAL COOPERATION 
JANUARY 7, 2005 ٠ SAN DIEGO MARRIOTT HOTEL AND MARINA ٠ SAN DIEGO, CA 
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ACMAD 
Kignaman-Soro Abdoulaye 
Director General 
ACMAD 
85 Rue des Ministeres 
BP: 13184 
Niamey 
Niger 
Tel.  (227) 73 49 92  
Fax.  (227) 73 36-27 
dg@acmad.ne or akigsoro@yahoo.fr 
 
Antigua and Barbuda 
Llewyn Dyer 
Weather Forecaster 
Meteorological Service 
V.C. Bird International Airport 
Coolidge, St. John's  
Antigua and Barbuda 
Tel.  268-462-3229 
Fax.  268-463-3153 
 
Argentina 
Captain Mauricio Saldivar  
Chief, Remote Sensing Division 
Servicio Meteorológico Nacional 
25 de mayo 658 
Buenos Aires 1002  
Argentina 
Tel.  5411 5167 6708 
Fax.  5411 5167 6708 
saldivar@meteofa.mil.ar 
 
Australia 
John Zillman 
President 
Australian Academy of Technological  
  Sciences and Engineering (ATSE) 
Ian McLennan House 
197 Royal Parade 
Parkville Vic 3052 
Australia 
Tel.  61-3-9669-4250 
Fax.  61-3-9669-4169 
j.zillman@bom.gov.au 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bahamas 
Arthur Rolle 
Director General 
Department of Meteorology 
Seban House, Crawford Street 
Nassau N-8330 
Bahamas 
Tel.  (242) 356-33726 
Fax.  (242) 356-3739 
awr.met@batelnet.bs 
 
Canada 
Bruce Angle 
Senior Advisor, International Affairs 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
10, Wellington Street, 4th Floor, North Tower 
Les Terrasses de la Chaudiere 
K1A OH3 Gatineau, Quebec 
Canada 
Tel.  1-819-997-3844 
Fax.  1-819-944-8854 
Bruce.Angle@ec.gc.ca 
 
James Meddings 
Director General  
Policy and Corporate Affairs 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
10, Wellington Street, 4th Floor, North Tower 
Les Terrasses de la Chaudiere 
K1A OH3 Gatineau, Quebec 
Canada 
Tel.  (819) 997-2705 
Fax.  (819)994-8854 
James.Meddings@ec.gc.ca 
 
Per Nyberg 
Earth Sciences Business Manager 
Cray, Inc. 
3608 Boul. St-Charles 
Suite 23 
Kirkland H9H 3C3 
Canada 
Tel.  514-779-7376 
Fax.  514-693-1705 
Nyberg@cray.com 
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Cayman Islands 
Fred Sambula 
Director 
National Meteorological Service Cayman Islands 
P.O. Box 10277 APO 
George Town BWI 
Cayman Islands 
Tel.  (345) 949-4528 
Fax.  (345) 945-5773 
fs_caa@candw.ky 
 
China 
Qin Dahe 
Administrator 
China Meteorological Administration 
46 Zhongguancun Nandajie 
Haidian District 100081 Beijing 
China 
Tel.  86-10-6840-6662 
Fax.  86-106-217-6797 
guoji@cma.gov.cn 
 
Chen Zhenlin 
Deputy Director General, Department of 
International Cooperation 
China Meteorological Administration 
46 Zhongguancun Nandajie 
Haidian District 100081 Beijing 
China 
Tel.  86-10-6840-6146 
Fax.  86-106-217-4797 
czl@cma.gov.cn 
 
Costa Rica 
Max Campos 
Executive Secretary 
Comité Regional Recursos Hidráulicos 
Apdo. Postal 21-2300 
Curridabat 
San José  
Costa Rica 
Tel.  (506) 231-5791 
Fax.  (506) 296-0047 
maxcampos@aguaclima.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Paulo Manso 
Director General 
Instituto Meteorológico Nacional (IMN) 
Apartado Postal 5583 
1000 San Jose  
Costa Rica 
Tel.  506-258-1140 
Fax.  506-223-1837 
pmanso@imn.ac.cr 
 
Czech Republic 
Ivan Obrusnik 
Director 
Czech Hydrometeorological Institute 
Na Sabatce 17 
14306 Prague Komorany 4  
Czech Republic 
Tel.  + 420 241 765 614 
Fax.  +420 2 440 32342 
obrusnik@chmi.cz 
 
Guatemala 
Mario Bautista 
Head Forecaster 
Instituto Nacional de Sismología, Vulcanología, 
Meteorología e Hidrología (INSIVUMEH) 
7a Av. 14-57 
Zona 13 Guatemala City 
Guatemala 
Tel.  (502) 2331-4967 
Fax.  (502) 2331 5005 
mbautista@insivumeh.gob.gt 
 
Jamaica 
Sylvia McGill 
Director 
National Meteorological Service 
65 3/4 Half Way Tree Road 
Kingston 10  
Jamaica 
Tel.  876-960-8990 
Fax.  876-960-8989 
metja@infochan.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ٠ INTERNATIONAL WORKSHOP ON HYDROMETEOROLOGICAL COOPERATION 
JANUARY 7, 2005 ٠ SAN DIEGO MARRIOTT HOTEL AND MARINA ٠ SAN DIEGO, CA 

PARTICIPANTS LIST (ALPHABETICAL BY COUNTRY) 
 

 
Kenya 
Joseph Mukabana 
Director 
Kenya Meteorological Department 
Dagoretti Corner, Ngong Road 
P.O. Box 30259, 00100 GPO Nairobi 
Kenya 
Tel.  (254(0))205-67880 
Fax.  (254)(0)205-76955 
director@lion.meteo.go.ke 
 
William Nyakwada 
Deputy Director 
Kenya Meteorological Department 
Dagoretti Corner, Ngong Road 
P.O. Box 30259, 00100 GPO Nairobi 
Kenya 
Tel.  (254(0))205-67880 
Fax.  (254)(0)205-76955 
nyakwada@meteo.go.ke 
 
Korea 
Wan-Ho Lee 
Chief Information Officer 
Korea Meteorological Administration 
460-18, Sindaebang-dong 
Dongjak-gu Seoul 156-720 
Korea 
Tel.  82-2-834-6247 
Fax.  82-2-834-6249 
whlee@kma.go.kr 
 
Lao PDR 
Navuth Te 
Director, Technical Support Division 
Mekong River Commission Secretariat 
184 Fa Ngoum Rd, Unit 18 
Sikhottabong, Vientiane  
Lao PDR 
Tel.  (856-21) 263 263 Ext.3031 
Fax.  (856-21) 263 264 
navuth@mrcmekong.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Netherlands Antilles and Aruba 
Arthur Dania 
Director, Meteorological Services 
and, President WMO RA-IV 
Meteo-building 
Seru Mahuma z/n Curacao 
Netherlands Antilles and Aruba 
Tel.  599-983-93367 
Fax.  599-986-839999 
adania@meteo.an 
 
New Zealand 
Tony Quayle 
Manager MetData Services 
Meteorological Service of New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 722 
Wellington 
New Zealand 
Tel.  64-44-700-759 
Fax.  64-44-700-772 
quayle@metservice.com 
 
Poland 
Marek Gromiec 
Head, Department of Water Management 
Institute of Meteorology and Water Management 
ul. Podlesna 61 
01-673 Warsaw 
Poland 
Tel.  48-22-569-4200 
Fax.  48-22-569-4201 
marek.gromiec@imgw.pl 
 
Ryszard Klejnowski 
Deputy Director 
Institute of Meteorology and Water Management 
ul. Podlesna 61 
01-673 Warsaw 
Poland 
Tel.  48-22-569-4350 
Fax.  48-22-568-4356 
ryszard.klejnowski@imgw.pl 
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Bogdan Ozga-Zielinski 
Head, Applied Hydrology Division 
Institute of Meteorology and Water Management 
ul. Podlesna 61 
01-673 Warsaw 
Poland 
Tel.  48-22-569-4326 
Fax.  48-22-834-0708 
bogdan.ozga-zielinski@imgw.pl 
 
Jan Zielinski 
Director 
Institute of Meteorology and Water Management 
ul. Podlesna 61 
01-673 Warsaw 
Poland 
Tel.  48-22-5694300 
Fax.  48-22-834-1801 
Jan.Zielinski@imgw.pl 
 
Russian Federation 
Alexander Bedritsky 
Administrator 
Federal Service for Hydrometeorology and 
Environmental Monitoring 
12 Novovagankovsky Street 
Moscow 123242 
Russian Federation 
Tel.  7-095-252-1467 
Fax.  7-095-255-2216 
bedr@mecom.ru 
 
Vasiliy Sobolev 
Interpreter 
Federal Service for Hydrometeorology and 
Environmental Monitoring 
6 Korolyov Street 
Obninsk 249038 
Russian Federation 
Tel.  (708) 439-74183 
Fax.  (708) 439-48611 
sobolev@meteo.ru 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Vladmir Tsirkunov 
World Bank 
Moscow Office 
36/1 Boshaya Molchanovka Str. 
Moscow 121069 
Russian Federation 
Tel.  7-095-745-7000 
Fax.  7-095-745-7002 
vtsirkunov@worldbank.org 
 
Senegal 
Cherif Diop 
Chief, Research and Development Office 
Direction Météorologie Nationale 
Ministere du Tourisme et des Transports Aériens 
Dakar Aéroport Léopold Sedar Senghor, B.P. 8257 
8257 Dakar 
Senegal 
Tel.  221 820 5671 
Fax.  221 820 1327 
cherifdiop@yahoo.fr 
 
Slovakia 
Stefan Skulec 
Director 
Slovak Hydrometeorological Institute 
Jeséniova Str.17 
PO Box 15 
833 15 Bratislava 37 833 15 
Slovakia 
Tel.  421 2 547 71247 
Fax.  421 2 547 74593 
stefan.skulec@shmu.sk 
 
Trinidad & Tobago/Guyana 
Dilip Jaigopaul 
Caribbean Meteorological Organization 
Guayana Hydrometeorological Service 
18 Bridgetown 
Seabrook 
Georgetown, Guyana 
Tel.  (592)225-4247 
Fax.  (592)226-1460 
dkjhym@guyana.net.gy 
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Tunisia 
Moncef Rajhi 
Director General 
Tunisian Meteorological Service 
BP 156 
2035 Tunis-Carthage  
Tunisia 
Tel.  (216) 71 770 271 
Fax.  (216) 71 772 609 
moncef.rahji@meteo.tn 
 
United Kingdom 
David Rogers 
Director 
UK Met Office 
FitzRoy Road 
Exeter Devon EX1 3PB 
United Kingdom 
Tel.  44-(0)1392-884600 
Fax.  44(0)1392-884400 
David.Rogers@metoffice.gov.uk 
 
Karen Wordsworth 
UK Met Office 
FitzRoy Road 
Exeter Devon EX1 3PB 
United Kingdom 
Tel.  44 1392 885240 
karen.wordsworth@metoffice.com 
 
Marty Yerg 
Special Advisor on Disaster Mitigation 
UK Met Office 
2881 NE 33rd Ct, #10B 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33306 
Tel. 954-561-9768 
UK Mobile. 44(0)7753 880753 
US Mobile. 954-551-4833 
myerg@bellsouth.net 
 
United Republic of Tanzania 
Mohamed S. Mhita 
Director-General 
Tanzania Meteorological Agency 
P.O. Box 3056 
Dar es Salaam 
United Republic of Tanzania 
Tel.  255 22 246 0735 
Fax.  255 22 246 0718 
met@meteo.go.tz; mhita@meteo.go.tz 
 

United States of America 
Larry Alford 
DRS Weather Systems 
128 South Industrial Blvd. 
Enterprise, AL 36330 
Tel.  334-347-3478 
Fax.  334-393-4555 
alf@drs-ws.com 
 
Farouk Al-Nassar 
ExecutiveDirector,  
Business Development 
Science Applications International Corporation 
(SAIC) 
10260 Campus Point Drive, M/S RB-2E 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Tel.  858-826-2825 
Fax.  858-826-6281 
alnasserf@saic.com 
 
Rick Anthes 
President 
University Corporation for Atmospheric Research 
(UCAR) 
1850 Table Mesa Drive 
Boulder, CO 80305 
Tel.  303-497-1652 
Fax.  303-497-1654 
anthes@ucar.edu 
 
Susan Avery 
President, AMS 
Vice Chancellor for Research/Dean of the Graduate 
School 
University of Colorado at Boulder, 
26 UCB 
Boulder, CO 80309 
USA 
Tel.  303-492-2890 
Fax.  303-492-5777 
susan.avery@colorado.edu 
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Lixion Avila 
Hurricane Specialist 
Tropical Prediction Center 
NOAA National Weather Service 
11691 S.W. 17th Street 
Miami, FL 33165 
Tel.  305-229-4410 
Fax.   
lixion.avila@noaa.gov 
 
Curt Barrett 
Program Manager 
International Activities Office  
National Weather Service/NOAA 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/IA 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301) 713-0645 
Fax.  (301) 587-4524 
Curt.Barrett@noaa.gov 
 
Bill Bendel 
Forecast Systems Laboratory 
325 Broadway 
Boulder, CO 80305 
Tel.  (303) 497- 6708 
Fax.  (303) 497-6758 
William.B.Bendel@noaa.gov 
 
Dave Blaskovich 
Sales Executive 
IBM 
519 Crocker Avenue 
Pacific Grove 
CA 93950 
Tel.  415-545-5704 
Fax.  cell: 831-521-9906 
davidbla@us.ibm.com 
 
Caroline Corvington 
International Visitor Liason 
International Activities Office  
NOAA National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/IA 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301)713-0645 
Fax.  (301)587-4524 
Caroline.Corvington@noaa.gov 
 
 

Lucy Hancock 
Operations Analyst ECSSD 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20433 
Tel.  (202) 473-7863 
lhancock@worldbank.org 
 
William Hooke 
Director and Senior Policy Fellow, Atmospheric 
Policy Program 
American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
1120 G Street NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel.  (202) 737-9032 
Fax.  (202) 737-9050 
hooke@dc.ametsoc.org 
 
BGEN D.L. Johnson 
Assistant Administrator 
NOAA National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/X1 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301) 713-9095 
Fax.  (301) 713-0610 
DL.Johnson@noaa.gov 
 
John Jones 
Deputy Assistant Admistrator 
NOAA National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/X1 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301)713-0711 x157 
Fax.  (301)713-0610 
John.Jones@noaa.gov 
 
Bob Jubach 
Project Coordinator 
International Activities Office 
NOAA National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/IA 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301)713-0645 
Fax.  (301)587-4524 
Robert.Jubach@noaa.gov 
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General Jack Kelly 
Deputy Under Secretary of Commerce for Oceans 
and Atmosphere 
14th & Constitution Ave NW 
USEC EXEC  Route:  DUS 
14th & Constitution Avenue 
Washington, DC 20230 
Tel.  (202)482-4569 
Fax.  202)482-1041 
Jack.Kelly@noaa.gov 
 
Mary Ann Kutny 
Program Analyst 
International Activities Office  
NOAA National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/IA 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301)713-0645 ext.128 
Fax.  (301)587-4524 
Mary.Ann.Kunty@noaa.gov 
 
Jeff LaDouce 
Director, Pacific Region 
NOAA National Weather Service 
Mauka Building 
737 Bishop Street, Suite 2250 
Honolulu, HI 96813-3213 
Tel. (808) 532-6416 
Fax. (808) 532-5569 
Jeff.Ladouce@noaa.gov 
 
John Lasley 
Science Applications International  
  Corporation (SAIC) 
1710 SAIC Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
Tel.  703-676-2617 
Fax.  703-676-7645 
john.a.lasley@saic.com 
 
Robert Masters 
Chief, International Activities Office  
NOAA National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/IA 
Tel.  (301)713-0645 
Fax.  (301)587-4524 
Robert.Masters@noaa.gov 
 
 

Max Mayfield 
Director 
Tropical Prediction Center 
NOAA National Weather Service 
11691 S.W. 17th Street 
Miami, FL 33165 
Tel.  (305) 229-4402 
Fax.  (305) 553-1901 
Max.Mayfield@noaa.gov 
 
Carolyn McMahon 
Administrative Coordinator, Atmospheric Policy 
Program 
American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
1120 G Street NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel.  (202) 737-9050 ext. 437 
mcmahon@dc.ametsoc.org 
 
Ron McPherson 
American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
1120 G Street NW 
Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel.  (202) 737-9006, ext.404 
Fax.  (202) 737-90550 
mcpherson@dc.ametsoc.org 
 
Vickie Nadolski 
Director, Western Region 
NOAA National Weather Service 
125 South State St 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
Tel.  (801)524-5122 x234 
Fax.  (801)524-5270 
Vickie.Nadolski@noaa.gov 
 
Diana Perfect 
Liaison for International Climate Services 
Climate Prediction Center (CPC) 
NOAA National Weather Service 
1325 East West Highway 
SSMC2 W/OS4 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301)713-1970 ext.132 
Fax.  (301) 713-1520 
Diana.Perfect@noaa.gov 
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Maria Pirone 
Vice President, Product & Market Development 
AER, Inc. 
131 Hartwell Ave 
Lexington, MA 02421 
Tel.  781-761-2205 
Fax.  781-761-2299 
mpirone@aer.com 
 
Kelly Turner 
Special Advisor 
Office of the Deputy Under Secretary 
Department of Commerce 
14th & Constitution Avenue, Room 6809 
Washington, DC 20230 
Tel.  1.202.482.3455 
Fax.  1.202.482.1041 
kelly.turner@noaa.gov 
 
Rodney Weiher 
Chief Economist 
NOAA Program Planning and Integration 
1315 East West Highway 
SSMC3 PPI 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  (301)713-3322 x182 
Fax.  (301)713-0585 
rodney.f.weiher@noaa.gov 
 
Tom Walters 
Science Applications  
  International Corporation (SAIC) 
1710 SAIC Drive 
McLean, VA 22102 
carlton.bjerkaas@saic.com 
 
Don Winter 
Harris Corporation 
8401 Colesville Rd. 
Suite 610 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.  301-585-3304 
Fax.  (301) 585-3307 
dwinter@harris.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WMO 
Alan Thomas 
Director 
WMO GCOS 
Room 6J52 
7bis Avenue de la Paix 
Geneva 2, CH-1211  
Switzerland 
Tel.  41 22 730 8067 
Fax.  41-22-730-8052 
Athomas@wmo.int 
 


